

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18926/2012

R.C.JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHADIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19640 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18926/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr Surender Singh appearing on behalf of Mr R.C.Kaushik, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.5 by next date. Complete set of paper books be served on him.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has been filed on record.

-2-

Item No.45

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit filed by respondent No.3 may be treated as counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 also.

SLP(C) NO.19640/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has been filed on record.

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit filed by respondent No.3 may be treated as counter affidavit for respondent Nos.1 and 2 also.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would be come ready.

List again on 21.3.2013.

hj