

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 7135/2013

R.C.JAIN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHADIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record LR.s. of
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

deceased

Date:29/10/2014
today.

These applications were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Subara Ray, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

I.A. No.3 of 2014 is disposed of.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives
of deceased appellant no.1 viz. R.C. Jain is allowed.

Let the amended cause title be filed by learned counsel for
the appellants within two weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

I.A. No.2 of 2014 is disposed of.

Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.10.31
15:29:57 IST
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER