

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7135/2013

R.C.JAIN (DEAD) THRU LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 98373/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH C.A. No. 7136/2013

(IA No. 1/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.98373 of 2021 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

Adjourned to 29th January, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER